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UDISE Code 
Stat� 
Rural /Urban 

Assembly Const. 

School Category 

Class Details (From-To) 

Total Building Block 
Total Classroom 

Classroom Under Const 

Desktop 

Classroom Major Repair 

Laptop 

Classroom Minor Repair 

Tablets 

Projector 

Nature of 
Appointment 

Building Status 

Regular 
Non-Regular 
Tota! 

General 

SC 

ST 

OBC 

Total 

Male 

Female 

<18 

Transgender 

>60 

|Pre-Primary 
Transgender 

CWSN 

Total Enrolment(PP.12) 

Minority 

18 01 05 29 506 

Assam 

Repeater 

2-SC 

Enrolment 

3-ST 

030-KOKRAJHAR EAST 

1-General 

1-Rural 

|4-0BC 

Total 

Social Category 2020-21 2021-22 | Total 

2020-21 2021-22 
26 

3 

2 

Gender wise Teachers count 

Contact Details 

Teachers count by Age group 
0 

24 

24 

A 

Name : lem 

16 

4 

24| 

11 1- Higher Secondary 11 -Higher Secondary School 
onlylJr. College only/Jr. 

2020-21 2021-22 

2020-21 2021-22 

11 

13 

355 

2020-21 

o 

0 

Social Category wise Enrolment 

140 

0 

1 

264 

90 

355 

12 

2 

Designation : p G'pd 

0 

0 

5ICT Lab 

2020- 2021 
21 

1 

DTH 

1 Integrated Lab 
0 nternet 

15 

22 

11-12 

|Drinking Water 

0 

148 

0 

0 

86 

School Certificate (A.Y. 2021-22) 

348| 

2|| Boys 

C0634/241 

12 Funct. Boys 

20l Post Graduate & Higher 

Class 

348|Class I 

Funct. Girls 

0lli cwsN 

School Name 
District 

Academic Qualification wise 
Teachers 

20 Below Graduate Level 
0Graduate 

1-Primary Only 
2-Upper Primary Only 

203-Primary & Upper Primary 
5-Secondary only 

Classes 

|Cluster 

Class Ill 

Parl. Constituency 

Class IV 
Class V 

HOS/ CRC in charge / Block Entry User Details: 

Girls 

Class VI 

Toilet 

Class VIl 

2021-22 

Class VIlII 

255| Class XI 

Class IX 

Class X 

8-Secondary & Higher 
Secondary 
10-Pre. Primary Only 

lClass XIl 

11-Pre. Primary & Primary 
Total 

2-No 

2-No 

1-Yes 

Class taught wise Teachers 
count 

2020-21 2021-22 

2-No 

1-Yes 

6-Higher Secondary Only 
7-Upper primary & Secondary 

11-12 Pre Primary 

Basic Details 

Facility Details 

2020-21 

0 

0 

Management 

163 

ST. ANNS JUNIOR COLLEGE (PVT) 

KOKRAJHAR 

2020-21 

2-No 

192 

BESORGAON 

1-Yes 

2-No 

Teacher Details 

NIA|Handwash 
after Meal 
Handwash 

8 

1-Yes | Handrails 

8 

8 

Rain Harvest 

2021-22 

24 

2020-21 

24 

2020-21 2021-22 

0 

Enrolment Details 

0 

0 

24 

0 

0 

24 
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182 

0 

166 

2021-22 

||Arts 

2020-21 

5-Pvt. 5-Pvt. School Type 
Unaided Unaided 

(Recogniz (Recogniz 

|Other 

2021-22 

[Seal & Sign] 
Principal 

20 

( 

20 

2020-21 

2-No 

0 

ed) 

20 

Science 

0 

20 

8||| Land 

Availablility 
8|Electricity 
8| Library 

8|| Playground 

1-Yes 

1-Yes 
No 

2-No 

Commerce 
Vocational 

0 Furniture 

19-English 

Block 

2021-22 

3-B.Ed or equivalent 
4-M.Ed 

5-Others 

06-None 

ed) 
2-No Minority 

Professional Qualification wise 
Teacher 

1-Diploma or certificate in basic 
oHteacher 

COurse 

Total 

0l7-Diploma / Degree in special 
education 

2021-22 

Stream Details 

MOI Wise 
Enrolment 

10 - Diploma in Elementary 
olEducation (D.EI.Ed). 

1-Yes 

1-YesSolar Panel 

Ramps 

StAnns Senior Secondary School Haltugaon, P.0.-Balagaon 
Kokrajhar-783370 

Reading 
No |Corner 

2-Nol Medical 
Checkup 

ol11- Diploma of 2 Years or more 
from NCTE recognized Inst. 

o12 - B.Ed (Nursery) from NCTE 
recognized Inst. 

KOKRAJHAR 

2020-21 

ol8-Pursuing any relevant professional 

2-Bachelor of Elementary Education 

2020-21 

2020-21 

I hereby certify that the information furnished in this Report is correct and verified by Head of the School / CRC/ Block. 

1- Yes 

1- Yes 

1- Yes 

2020-21 2021-22 

3-Co- 3-Co 
educationa educationa 

1-Yes 

1-Yes 
2-No 

Yes 

1-Yes 

355|19-English 

2-No 
2-No 

MOI Wise 
Enrolment 

1-Yes 

2021-22 

2-No 

1-Yes 

2-No 

2020 
21 

2020-21 2021-22 
No 

9 

3 

1 

11| 

24 

0 

0 

2021-22 

1-Yes 

1- Yes 

1- Yes 

1- Yes 

1-Yes 

2021-22 

No 

2-No 

Yes 

1-Yes 

2-No 

2021 
22 

1-Yes 

2-No 

20 

1-Yes 

2-No 
2-No 

348 

10 

6 

1 
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