

## School Certificate (A.Y. 2021-22)

UDISE Code	18 01 05 29 506	School Name	ST. ANNS JUNIOR COLLEGE (PVT)		
State	Assam	District	KOKRAJHAR	Block	KOKRAJHAR
Rural / Urban	1-Rural	Cluster	BESORGAON		
Assembly Const.	030-KOKRAJHAR EAST	Parl. Constituency			

## Basic Details

	2020-21	2021-22		2020-21	2021-22		2020-21	2021-22
School Category	11 - Higher Secondary only/Jr. College	11 - Higher Secondary only/Jr. College	School Management	5-Pvt. Unaided (Recognized)	5-Pvt. Unaided (Recognized)	School Type	3-Co-education	3-Co-education
Class Details (From-To)	11-12	11-12	Pre Primary	2-No	2-No	Minority	1-Yes	1-Yes

## Facility Details

Building Status	2020-21	2021-22	Toilet	2020-21	2021-22	Availability	2020-21	2021-22
Total Building Block	2	2	Boys	8	8	Electricity	Yes	Yes
Total Classroom	12	12	Funct. Boys	8	8	Library	1- Yes	1- Yes
Classroom Under Const	0	0	Girls	8	8	Playground	1- Yes	1- Yes
Classroom Major Repair	0	0	Funct. Girls	8	8	Land	1- Yes	1- Yes
Classroom Minor Repair	0	0	CWSN	0	0	Furniture	1-Yes	1-Yes
	2020-21	2021-22		2020-21	2021-22		2020-21	2021-22
Desktop	26	5	ICT Lab	2-No	N/A	Handwash after Meal	1-Yes	1-Yes
Laptop	3	1	Integrated Lab	2-No	2-No	Handwash	1-Yes	1-Yes
Tablets	0	0	Internet	1-Yes	1-Yes	Rain Harvest	No	No
Projector	2	1	DTH	2-No	2-No	Handrails	2-No	2-No
			Drinking Water	1-Yes	1-Yes			

## Teacher Details

Nature of Appointment	2020-21	2021-22	Academic Qualification wise Teachers	2020-21	2021-22	Professional Qualification wise Teacher	2020-21	2021-22
	2020-21	2021-22		2020-21	2021-22		2020-21	2021-22
Regular	24	20	Below Graduate Level	0	0	1-Diploma or certificate in basic teacher	0	0
Non-Regular	0	0	Graduate	0	0	2-Bachelor of Elementary Education	0	0
Total	24	20	Post Graduate & Higher	24	20	3-B.Ed or equivalent	9	6
Social Category	2020-21	2021-22	Total	24	20	4-M.Ed	3	3
General	4	2	Class taught wise Teachers count	2020-21	2021-22	5-Others	1	1
SC	0	0	1-Primary Only	0	0	6-None	11	10
ST	16	15	2-Upper Primary Only	0	0	7-Diploma / Degree in special education	0	0
OBC	4	3	3-Primary & Upper Primary	0	0	8-Pursuing any relevant professional course	0	0
Total	24	20	5-Secondary only	0	0	10 - Diploma in Elementary Education (D.El.Ed.)	0	0
Gender wise Teachers count			6-Higher Secondary Only	24	20	11 - Diploma of 2 Years or more from NCTE recognized Inst.	0	0
Male	11	9	7-Upper primary & Secondary	0	0	12 - B.Ed (Nursery) from NCTE recognized Inst.	0	0
Female	13	11	8-Secondary & Higher Secondary	0	0	Total	24	20
Transgender	0	0	10-Pre. Primary Only	0	0			
Teachers count by Age group			11-Pre. Primary & Primary	0	0			
<18	0	0	Total	24	20			
>60	0	0						

## Enrolment Details

Enrolment	2020-21	2021-22	Classes	2020-21	2021-22	Stream Details	2020-21	2021-22
Total Enrolment(PP-12)	355	348	Class I	0	0	Arts	1-Yes	1-Yes
Pre-Primary	0	0	Class II	0	0	Science	2-No	2-No
Transgender	0	0	Class III	0	0	Commerce	1-Yes	1-Yes
Minority	140	148	Class IV	0	0	Vocational	2-No	2-No
CWSN	0	0	Class V	0	0	Other	2-No	2-No
Repeater	1	0	Class VI	0	0			
Social Category wise Enrolment			Class VII	0	0			
1-General	1	5	Class VIII	0	0			
2-SC	0	2	Class IX	0	0			
3-ST	264	255	Class XI	163	182			
4-OBC	90	86	Class XII	192	166			
Total	355	348						

I hereby certify that the information furnished in this Report is correct and verified by Head of the School / CRC / Block.

HOS/ CRC in charge / Block Entry User Details:

Name : *Dr. Paromita*

Designation : *Prin C.P.*

Contact Details *6063912549*

*Sc. T. T.*  
[Seal & Sign]

Principal

St Anns Senior Secondary School  
Haltugaon, P.O.-Balagaon  
Kokrajhar-783370